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Arkansas State Highway and Transportation Department
AASHTO Board of Directors
Scott Bennett, scott.bennett@arkansashighways.com, Director of Highways and Transportation, (501) 569-2211
AASHTO Multi-State Technical Assistance Program
Donald McMillen, Donny.McMillen@arkansashighways.com, FTA Grants Officer, (501) 569-2474
AASHTOWare Champion
Bryan Stewart, bryan.stewart@arkansashighways.com, Division Head, Computer Services, (501) 569-2436
Ralph Hall, Ralph.Hall@arkansashighways.com, Assistant to the Director, 501-569-2214
BOD Assistant List
Jimmie Sneed, Jimmie.Sneed@arkansashighways.com, Administrative Assistant, (501) 569-2211
Census Transportation Planning Products
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@ahtd.ar.gov, 501-569-2201
Commissioners and Boards
Dick Trammell, Dick.Trammell@arkansashighways.com, Member, Rogers, (501) 569-2244
John Regenold, John.Regenold@arkansashighways.com, Chairman, Armorel, (501) 569-2244
Thomas Schueck, Thomas.Schueck@arkansashighways.com, Member, Little Rock, (501) 569-2244
Joint AASHTO–AGC–ARTBA Committee (BOD and SCOH)
Scott Bennett, scott.bennett@arkansashighways.com, Director of Highways and Transportation, (501) 569-2211
MAP-21 Implementation and Reauthorization Steering Committee
Lorie Tudor, Lorie.Tudor@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, (501) 569-2241
Scott Bennett, scott.bennett@arkansashighways.com, Director of Highways and Transportation, (501) 569-2211
NTPEP-Technical Committee on Asphalt Release Agents
Charles Palmer, kevin.palmer@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2185
NTPEP-Technical Committee on Erosion Control Products
Charles Palmer, kevin.palmer@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2185
NTPEP-Technical Committee on Geotextiles and Geosynthetics
Charles Palmer, kevin.palmer@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2185
Reference Book Contacts
Jimmie Sneed, Jimmie.Sneed@arkansashighways.com, Administrative Assistant, (501) 569-2211
Ralph Hall, Ralph.Hall@arkansashighways.com, Assistant to the Director, 501-569-2214
Research Advisory Committee
Elisha Wright-Kehner, Elisha.Wright-Kehner@arkansashighways.com, Staff Research Engineer, (501) 569-2073
SCITEE Freight Contacts
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Division Head, Planning, 501-569-2201
Virginia Porta, virginia.porta@arkansashighways.com, (501) 569-2108
SCOBS-T-03 Seismic
Charles Ellis, Rick.Ellis@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2361
SCOC-Technical Committee for Integrated Construction Technologies
Emanuel Banks, emanuel.banks@ahtd.ar.gov, Deputy Director and chief Engineer, 5015692214
SCOD-Technical Committee on Geometric Design
Mike Fugett, mike.fugett@ahtd.ar.gov, Assistant Chief Engineer, Design, 501-569-2301
SCOD-Technical Committee on Research
Mike Fugett, mike.fugett@ahtd.ar.gov, Assistant Chief Engineer, Design, 501-569-2301
SCOH Assistant List
Jimmie Sneed, Jimmie.Sneed@arkansashighways.com, Administrative Assistant, (501) 569-2211
SCOP Freight
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Division Head, Planning, 501-569-2201
SCOP Leadership Group
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Division Head, Planning, 501-569-2201
Jimmie Sneed, Jimmie.Sneed@arkansashighways.com, Administrative Assistant, (501) 569-2211
Scott Bennett, scott.bennett@arkansashighways.com, Director of Highways and Transportation, (501) 569-2211
SCOPM System Performance Task Force
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Division Head, Planning, 501-569-2201
Michael Henry, Michael.Henry@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2985
Virginia Porta, virginia.porta@arkansashighways.com, (501) 569-2108
SCORWUOAC-Executive Board
Perry Johnston, perry.johnston@arkansashighways.com, Division Head, Right-of-Way, (501) 569-2311
SCORWUOAC-Technical Council on Right of Way Property Management
Nathaniel Williams, nathaniel.williams@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2308
Perry Johnston, perry.johnston@arkansashighways.com, Division Head, Right-of-Way, (501) 569-2311
SCORWUOAC-Technical Council on Right of Way Relocation
Nathaniel Williams, nathaniel.williams@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2308
SCOWCT-Frequency Coordinators
Kevin Purifoy, kevin.purifoy@arkansashighways.com, Section Head, Radio Communications, (501) 569-2012
SOM Technical Committee Chairs
Michael Benson, michael.benson@arkansashighways.com, Engineer of Materials, 501-569-2185
SOM-Technical Section 1c
Michael Benson, michael.benson@arkansashighways.com, Engineer of Materials, 501-569-2185
SOM-Technical Section 2c
Michael Benson, michael.benson@arkansashighways.com, Engineer of Materials, 501-569-2185
SOM-Technical Section 2d
Michael Benson, michael.benson@arkansashighways.com, Engineer of Materials, 501-569-2185
SOM-Technical Section 4e
Michael Benson, michael.benson@arkansashighways.com, Engineer of Materials, 501-569-2185
SOM-Technical Section 5b
Stewart Linz, stewart.linz@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2135
SOM-Technical Section 5c
Michael Benson, michael.benson@arkansashighways.com, Engineer of Materials, 501-569-2185
Special Committee on Transportation Security and Emergency Management SASHTO Region
Brooks Booher, Brooks.Booher@arkansashighways.com, Staff Maint Engr & Emergency Mgmt Liaison Officer, (501) 569-2467
Tony Sullivan, tony.sullivan@ahtd.ar.gov, State Maintenance Engineer, 501-569-2221
Special Committee on Transportation Security and Emergency Mgmt
Brooks Booher, Brooks.Booher@arkansashighways.com, Staff Maint Engr & Emergency Mgmt Liaison Officer, (501) 569-2467
Tony Sullivan, tony.sullivan@ahtd.ar.gov, State Maintenance Engineer, 501-569-2221
Special Committee-NTPEP
Charles Palmer, kevin.palmer@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2185
Michael Benson, michael.benson@arkansashighways.com, Engineer of Materials, 501-569-2185
Standing Committee on Environment
John Fleming, john.fleming@ahtd.ar.gov, Environmental Division Head, (501) 569-2522
Lorie Tudor, Lorie.Tudor@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, (501) 569-2241
Standing Committee on Finance and Administration
Lorie Tudor, lorie.tudor@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2612
Scott Bennett, scott.bennett@ahtd.ar.gov, Director
Standing Committee on Highways
Emanuel Banks, emanuel.banks@ahtd.ar.gov, Deputy Director and chief Engineer, 5015692214
Standing Committee on Performance Management
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Division Head, Planning, 501-569-2201
Kevin Thornton, Kevin.Thornton@arkansashighways.com, Division Head, Programs and Contracts, (501) 569-2262
Lorie Tudor, Lorie.Tudor@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, (501) 569-2241
Ralph Hall, Ralph.Hall@arkansashighways.com, Assistant to the Director, 501-569-2214
Scott Bennett, scott.bennett@arkansashighways.com, Director of Highways and Transportation, (501) 569-2211
Standing Committee on Planning
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Division Head, Planning, 501-569-2201
Lorie Tudor, Lorie.Tudor@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, (501) 569-2241
Scott Bennett, scott.bennett@arkansashighways.com, Director of Highways and Transportation, (501) 569-2211
Standing Committee on Public Transportation
Donald McMillen, Donny.McMillen@arkansashighways.com, FTA Grants Officer, (501) 569-2474
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@ahtd.ar.gov, 501-569-2201
Lorie Tudor, Lorie.Tudor@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, (501) 569-2241
Standing Committee on Rail Transportation
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@ahtd.ar.gov, 501-569-2201
Lorie Tudor, Lorie.Tudor@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, (501) 569-2241
State DOT Librarians
Michael Kelly, michael.kelly@ahtd.ar.gov, 5015692945
Subcommittee on Air Quality
Virginia Porta, virginia.porta@arkansashighways.com, (501) 569-2108
Subcommittee on Bridges and Structures
Charles Ellis, Rick.Ellis@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2361
Subcommittee on Civil Rights
Joanna McFadden, joanna.mcfadden@arkansashighways.com, SEction Head EEO/DBE, (501) 569-2298
Joanna Nelson, Joanna.Nelson@arkansashighways.com, Section Head, E.E.O/D.B.E, (501) 569-2298
Wanda Ashley, wanda.bynum-ashley@arkansashighways.com, Affirmative Action Officer, (501) 569-2299
Subcommittee on Community and Cultural Concerns
Diana Wilks, diana.wilks@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2283
John Fleming, john.fleming@ahtd.ar.gov, Environmental Division Head, (501) 569-2522
Subcommittee on Construction
David Henning, david.henning@ahtd.ar.gov, State Construction Engineer, (501) 569-2251
Tony Sullivan, tony.sullivan@ahtd.ar.gov, State Maintenance Engineer, 501-569-2221
Subcommittee on Design
Mike Fugett, mike.fugett@ahtd.ar.gov, Assistant Chief Engineer, Design, 501-569-2301
Trinity Smith, Trinity.Smith@arkansashighways.com, Engineer of Roadway Design, (501) 569-2338
Subcommittee on Fiscal Management and Accounting
Mike Boyd, Michael.Boyd@ahtd.ar.gov
Subcommittee on Highway Transport
Jay Thompson, Jay.Thompson@arkansashighways.com, Commander, AHP Permit Section/CVSA Region II President, (501) 569-2371
Lorie Tudor, Lorie.Tudor@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, (501) 569-2241
Subcommittee on Information Systems
Bryan Stewart, bryan.stewart@arkansashighways.com, Division Head, Computer Services, (501) 569-2436
Subcommittee on Internal/External Audit
Alan Pinkerton, Alan.Pinkerton@arkansashighways.com, Internal Auditor Manager, (501) 569-2564
Alan Pinkerton, alan.pinkerton@ahtd.ar.gov, 501-569-2942
Judy Robertson, Judy.Robertson@Arkansashighways.com, Chief Internal Auditor, (501) 569-2564
Subcommittee on Legal Affairs
Rita Looney, rita.looney@arkansashighways.com, (501) 569-2112
Subcommittee on Maintenance
Joseph Sartini, Joe.Sartini@arkansashighways.com, District 6 Engineer, Little Rock, 501-569-2233
Tony Sullivan, tony.sullivan@ahtd.ar.gov, State Maintenance Engineer, 501-569-2221
Subcommittee on Materials
Michael Benson, michael.benson@arkansashighways.com, Engineer of Materials, 501-569-2185
Tony Sullivan, tony.sullivan@ahtd.ar.gov, State Maintenance Engineer, 501-569-2221
Subcommittee on Personnel and Human Resources
Alicia Hunt, alicia.hunt@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2457
Crystal Woods, Crystal.Woods@ahtd.ar.gov, Division Head, Human Resources, (501) 569-2296
Subcommittee on Policy
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Division Head, Planning, 501-569-2201
Lorie Tudor, Lorie.Tudor@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, (501) 569-2241
Subcommittee on Research
Lorie Tudor, Lorie.Tudor@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Chief Engineer, Planning, (501) 569-2241
Subcommittee on Right-of-Way, Utilities and Outdoor Advertising Control
Jennifer Williams, Jennifer.Williams@arkansashighways.com, (501) 569-2029
Perry Johnston, perry.johnston@arkansashighways.com, Division Head, Right-of-Way, (501) 569-2311
Subcommittee on Safety Management
Andrew Brewer, andrew.brewer@ahtd.ar.gov, Staff Traffic Safety Engineer, (501) 569-2642
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@ahtd.ar.gov, 501-569-2201
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Division Head, Planning, 501-569-2201
Kevin Thornton, kevin.thornton@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2242
Subcommittee on Traffic Engineering
Andrew Brewer, andrew.brewer@ahtd.ar.gov, Staff Traffic Safety Engineer, (501) 569-2642
John Mathis, john.mathis@ahtd.ar.gov, Assistant State Maintenance Engineer, 501.569.2658
Joseph Hawkins, Joseph.Hawkins@ahtd.ar.gov, Staff Traffic Engineer, (501) 569-2567
Subcommittee on Transportation Communications
Daniel Straessle, Danny.Straessle@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Public Information Officer, (501) 569-2459
David Nilles, david.nilles@arkansashighways.com, Photographer, (501) 569-2508
Subcommittee on Transportation Finance Policy
Gill Rogers, Gill.Rogers@ahtd.ar.gov
Jared Wiley, Jared.Wiley@ahtd.ar.gov
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@ahtd.ar.gov, 501-569-2201
Kevin Thornton, kevin.thornton@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2242
Lorie Tudor, lorie.tudor@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2612
Scott Bennett, scott.bennett@ahtd.ar.gov, Director
Subcommittee on Transportation Systems Management and Operations
Andrew Brewer, andrew.brewer@ahtd.ar.gov, Staff Traffic Safety Engineer, (501) 569-2642
Joseph Sartini, Joe.Sartini@arkansashighways.com, District 6 Engineer, Little Rock, 501-569-2233
Technical Committee on Competency Matrix
Amelia Mims, milli.mims@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2620
Casey McCarthy, casey.mccarthy@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2000
Technical Committee on Curriculum Management
Amelia Mims, milli.mims@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2620
Casey McCarthy, casey.mccarthy@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2000
TransComm Executive Committee
Daniel Straessle, Danny.Straessle@arkansashighways.com, Assistant Public Information Officer, (501) 569-2459
Transportation Curriculum Coordination Council
Casey McCarthy, casey.mccarthy@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2000
Transportation Performance Management Pooled Fund
Jessie Jones, Jessie.Jones@ahtd.ar.gov, 501-569-2201
Michael Henry, Michael.Henry@ahtd.ar.gov, (501) 569-2985
